

Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.

Add: Administration Building, Headquarters of Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.,

Bantian, Longgang District, Shenzhen, 518129, P.R.C

Tel: +86-755-2897-0299 Fax: +86-755-8965-0226

## **Justification Letter**

DATE: 2014-7-21

## FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

FCC ID: QISE5776S-420 Model number: E5776s-420

To whom it may concern:

We, Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd., acknowledge that this device will not be marketed to USA users with the frequency band which is not allowed by rule part 90.and it is a violation of FCC rules if this device is operated on unauthorized frequencies inside the U.S.A.

We, Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd., acknowledge this equipment meets the requirements of FCC Rules, Parts 90.203 (e) and (g) as applicable. Programming of this product's transmit frequencies can be performed ONLY by the manufacturer or by service or maintenance personnel.

The operator cannot program transmit frequencies using the equipment's external operation.

Zhang Yong how

Client's signature:

Zhang, Xinghai

**EMC Laboratory Manager**